\$80.00 09618

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Telencomm, Inc.	12/19/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Zeevo, Inc.
Street Address:	2500 Condensa Street
City:	Santa Clara
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95051

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09618971
Patent Number:	6420934

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)371-2540

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 (202) 371-2600

 Email:
 rsokohl@skgf.com

Correspondent Name: Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox P.L.L.C

Address Line 1: 1100 New York Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert Sokohl

Total Attachments: 3

source=NAME CHANGE TELENCOMM TO ZEEVO#page1.tif source=NAME CHANGE TELENCOMM TO ZEEVO#page2.tif source=NAME CHANGE TELENCOMM TO ZEEVO#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 016360 FRAME: 0108

500043606

State of Delaware

PAGE 1

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TELENCOMM, INC.",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TELENCOMM, INC." TO "ZEEVO, INC.", FILED

IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2000, AT

9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 0869375

DATE: 12-20-00

3095844 8100

001624276

PATENT REEL: 016360 FRAME: 0109

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 12/13/2000 001624276 - 3095844

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO THE

THIRD AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

TELENCOMM, INC.

Anil Aggarwal and Michael Danaher certify that:

- 1. Anil Aggarwal is the duly elected President and Chief Executive Officer of TelenComm, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation").
- 2. The original Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was first filed with the Office of the Secretary of State of Delaware on September 13, 1999 under the name of Ceruleant Semiconductor, Inc.
- 3. Article One of the Third Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"ONE. The name of this Corporation is "Zeevo, Inc."

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

C:NrPorthPALib2UPP\1712248_1.DOC

PATENT REEL: 016360 FRAME: 0110 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Amendment to the Third Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation, which amends certain provisions of the Third Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, having been duly adopted in accordance with Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, has been duly executed by its President and Chief Executive Officer, this 12 day of December, 2000.

Anil Aggarwal

President and Chief Executive Officer

ATTEST:

RECORDED: 08/05/2005

Michael I Danaher

Secretary

PATENT

REEL: 016360 FRAME: 0111